502721309 03/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2767913

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| KU-CHENG LIN | 01/14/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LEXTAR ELECTRONICS CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | NO. 3, GONGYE E. 3RD RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK | |
| City: | HSINCHU | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |
| Postal Code: | 30075 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14207451 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: naquintero@quinterolaw.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON QUINTERO

Address Line 1: 615 HAMPTON DRIVE SUITE A202

Address Line 4: VENICE, CALIFORNIA 90291

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10136641 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NELSON A QUINTERO | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Nelson A. Quintero/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/13/2014 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=10136641-ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032434 FRAME: 0468

502721309

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Ku-Cheng LIN</u> hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

| Title: BACKLIGHT MODULE | |
|--|---|
| Filed: | Serial No. |
| Executed on: | |
| WHEREAS, Lextar Elect E. 3rd Rd., Hsinchu Science | ronics Corporation of No. 3, Gongy Park, Hsinchu 30075, Taiwan (R.O.C. |
| hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, | is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in t any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on t |
| good and valuable consideration, records, and transfer unto the said Assignee, and transfer unto the said Assignee, and rights, title and interest in and to improvements thereon, and in and to at the same in the United States, the said fully and exclusively as it would have Assignment and transfer not been made may be granted thereon, or of any of substitution, conversion, reissue, prolonger | |
| Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, application and/or applications, execupapers, including applications for Letter of assignment and transfer thereof, and | that he/she/they will, without charge to sa cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of sa te, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such furthers Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instrumen will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully material to the said invention and improvement, and to veree's successors and assigns. |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A late(s) indicated. | Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the |
| 7 | |
| fre ching lin | >014/01/14 |
| Ku-Cheng LIN | Date: |
| | |

LE130502/9133-A53116-US

RECORDED: 03/13/2014

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 032434 FRAME: 0469